TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Goodwill Industries of New Mexico		09/21/2011	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Goodwill Industries International Inc.
Street Address:	15810 Indianola Drive
City:	Rockville
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	20855
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85337328	GOODWILLIT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)530-1516

Email: judy.branzelle@goodwill.org

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Judy Branzelle

Address Line 1: 15810 Indianola Drive

Address Line 4: Rockville, MARYLAND 20855

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Judy Branzelle
Signature:	/Judy Branzelle/
Date:	10/10/2011

Total Attachments: 5

source=Goodwillit assignment#page1.tif source=Goodwillit assignment#page2.tif source=Goodwillit assignment#page3.tif source=Goodwillit assignment#page4.tif source=Goodwillit assignment#page5.tif \$40.00

TRADEMARK REEL: 004639 FRAME: 0225

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY			
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?		
Goodwill Industries of New Mexico, Inc.	Name: Goodwill Industries International, Inc.		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Address:		
Corporation- State: New Mexico	Street Address: 15810 Indianola Drive		
Other	City: Rockville		
Citizenship (see guidelines)	State: Maryland		
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Country: USA Zip: 20855		
hazad hazad	1 Cooding Officeriality		
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship		
Execution Date(s) September 21, 2011	Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenshipus		
Assignment Merger	Other Citizenship		
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic		
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 85337328 C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing GOODWILLIT June 03, 2011	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and		
concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Judy Branzelle</u>	registrations involved:		
Internal Address: Goodwill Industries International, Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00		
Street Address:15810 Indianola Drive	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed		
City: Rockville	8. Payment Information:		
State: Maryland Zip: 20855			
Phone Number: 240-333-5205	Deposit Account Number 505104		
Fax Number:	Authorized User Name Judy Branzelle		
Email Address: judy branzelle@goodwill.org	Authorized User Name Judy Branzelle		
9. Signature: has bounded	10)10/11		
Signature Signature	Date		
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNOR:

Goodwill Industries of New Mexico, Inc.

5000 San Mateo NE

Albuquerque, New Mexico 87109

ASSIGNEE:

Goodwill Industries International, Inc.

15810 Indianola Drive Rockville, Maryland 20855

Trademark

Serial No.

Filing Date

Goodwillit

85337328

6/3/2011

Assignor, a New Mexico corporation, is the owner of the aforementioned trademark (the "Trademark") for which an application is now pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and Assignee, a Massachusetts corporation, is desirous of acquiring said trademark.

In consideration of \$825.00 paid by Assignee to Assignor, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and said application therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark, and the application to register the Trademark.

Assignor and Assignee hereby agree that Assignor's and Assignee's rights and obligations with respect to the Trademark shall be governed by the Member Agreement dated August 15, 2002 between Assignor and Assignee.

ASSIGNOR:

ASSIGNEE:

Name: Mary Best

Title: CEO
Dated: **9-21-11**

Title: CCO & Sr. VP of Global Affairs Dated:

TRADEMARK REEL: 004639 FRAME: 0227

State of New Mexico)) ss.			
County of Bernalillo) 33.			
SUBSCRIBED A New Mexico, Inc., on be		o by Mary Best, CEC pany, this 21st day of		ies of
		Notary Public	- Quegni	***************************************
My Commission Expires	: 			
			OFFICIAL SEAL Leigh Penfold NOTABY PUBLIC STATE OF NEW MEXICO	
State of Maryland)) my commissio	n Expires: 8/24//	
County of Montgonery) ss. 7)			
of Goodwill Industries I. August; 2011.		by Kim Zimi , on behalf of said co		
September		Notary Public	Clarke gri	ibes
My Commission Expires	3. 	·		bet larea

TRADEMARK REEL: 004639 FRAME: 0228

RECORDED: 10/10/2011